Features and benefits
FN 2010 filters are designed for easy
and fast chassis mounting.
FN 2010 filters are also available as B
versions without Y-capacitors for
medical applications as well as A
version with low capacitance for safety
critical applications with necessity for

FN 2010-3-.. 3 (3.45) 0.74 2.5 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 65
FN 2010-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.74 1 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 65
FN 2010-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.74 0.8 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2010-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.74 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2010-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.74 0.7 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 140
FN 2010-20-.. 20 (23) 0.74 0.6 0.1 4.7 1000 -06 -07 -08 210
FN 2010-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.87 0.7 0.47 10 1000 -08 470
FN 2010-60-24 60 (69) 0.87 1 1.5 10 330 -24 1100
FN 2010A-1-.. 1 (1.15) 0.074 12 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 65
FN 2010A-3-.. 3 (3.45) 0.074 2.5 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 65
FN 2010A-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.074 1 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 65
FN 2010A-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.074 0.8 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2010A-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.074 0.7 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2010A-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.074 0.7 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 140
FN 2010A-20-.. 20 (23) 0.074 0.6 0.1 0.47 1000 -06 -07 -08 210
FN 2010A-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.074 0.7 0.47 0.47 1000 -08 470
FN 2010A-60-24 60 (69) 0.074 1 1.5 0.47 330 -24 1100
FN 2010B-1-.. 1 (1.15) 0.002 12 0.1 1000 -06 -07 65
FN 2010B-3-.. 3 (3.45) 0.002 2.5 0.1 1000 -06 -07 65
FN 2010B-6-.. 6 (6.9) 0.002 1 0.1 1000 -06 -07 65
FN 2010B-10-.. 10 (11.5) 0.002 0.8 0.1 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2010B-12-.. 12 (13.8) 0.002 0.7 0.1 1000 -06 -07 85
FN 2010B-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.002 0.7 0.1 1000 -06 -07 140
FN 2010B-20-.. 20 (23) 0.002 0.6 0.1 1000 -06 -07 -08 210
FN 2010B-30-08 30 (34.5) 0.002 0.7 0.47 1000 -08 470
FN 2010B-60-24 60 (69) 0.002 1 1.5 330 -24 1100
** To compile a complete part number, please replace the -.. with the required I/O connection style (e.g. FN 2010-30-08, FN 2010B-10-
06).
** Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice
this level.